DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2021-964202 03/25/2021 08:55 AM

Total:\$40.00

Pgs=4

(Space above this line for Recorder's use.)

DALLAS E. DEAN, ESQ

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: COREY, LUZAICH, de GHETALDI & RIDDLE LLP

When Recorded Mail To:

Dallas E. Dean, Esq. P. O. BOX 669 MILLBRAE, CA. 94030

A.P.N.: 25-384-06

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) :	SS
County of San Francisco)	

MARIA ITURBURUA, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That JUAN ITURBURUA, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JUAN ITURBURUA, named as Trustee under the JUAN AND MARIA ITURBURUA 2019 TRUST under Declaration of Trust dated March 11, 2019, and in that certain Grant Deed dated March 11, 2019, recorded on the 18th day of March, 2019 as Instrument No. 2019-926804, in the Official Records of the County of Douglas, covering the following described parcel of real property commonly known as 1317 Toiyabe Avenue, Gardnerville, Nevada:

> Lot 36, as shown on the map of CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 19, 1965, in Book 33, Page 19, Document No. 28834.

APN: 25-384-06

The undersigned, MARIA ITURBURUA, is designated and shall act as the Successor Trustee under the above-mentioned Declaration of Trust dated March 11, 2019.

This affidavit is being signed below by all of the currently acting Trustees of the Trust.

Santiago Street; thence westerly along the line so drawn 120 feet 3 inches, more or less, to a point distant 120 feet easterly from the easterly line of 35th Avenue, measured at right angles thereto, thence northerly parallel with the easterly line of 35th A venue 18 feet 8 ½ inches, more or less, to the intersection of a line drawn westerly from the westerly line of 34th Avenue, measured at right angles thereto from the point of beginning; thence easterly along the line so drawn 120 feet to the point of beginning.

BEING a portion of OUTSIDE LAND BLOCK NO. 1136.

SUBJECT TO:

1) Taxes for the fiscal year 1964/65.

APN: Block 2363, Lot 002A

The undersigned, **MARIA ITURBURUA**, is designated and shall act as the Successor Trustee under the above-mentioned Declaration of Trust dated March 11, 2019.

This affidavit is being signed below by all of the currently acting Trustees of the Trust.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that I have read the foregoing and that the facts stated therein are true and correct. Executed this

22rd day of March, 2021 at San Francisco, California

MARIA ITURBURUA

JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of San Francisco

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 22 day of March 2021, by MARIA ITURBURUA, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

(SEAL)



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

3052020218759						CERTIFICATE OF DEATH								/3202038004691					
STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (Given)					12.1	STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE								LOCAL REGISTI		T-			
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given) JUAN			-	- ITURBURU														
	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)			ST)					2/1926	dd/ccyy	5. AGE Yrs. 94	Mont.	hs Days	IF U Hou	NDER 24 H	Minutes	6. SEX M		
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NU SPAIN -1040				040					S? 12. MARITAL STATUS/SRDP* (at Time of Death) UNK MARRIED			0	09/26/2020			8. HOUR 074	(24 Hours)	
DENT:	13. EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC/LATING/A/SPANISH7 (tryes, see worksheet on back) 16. DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races may be listed (see worksheet on back) INKNOWN X VES BASQUE											back)	-\	\					
DECE	UNKNOWN 17. USUAL OCCUPATIO GARDENER	D	18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., gracery store, road construction BUSINESS OWNER						truction,	employment age	ncy, etc.)	19. Y	EARS IN	OCCUPATION					
. #	20. DECEDENT'S RESID 2321 34TH A			er, or location)										-	The state of the s				
USUAL	SAN FRANCISCO SAN					INTY/PROVINCE I FRANCISCO				CODE 16	. 1	25. STATE/FOREIGN COUNTR CALIFORNIA				7			
INFOR-	26. INFORMANT'S NAM MARIA LUC'			, NIECE	DPOA			1310	CLAF	EMONT	DR	IVE, SAN	BR	UNO, C	A 940	066	ol .		
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP"-FIRST				29. MI	29. MIDDLE 30. LAST (BIRTH NAME)								1					
		MARIA 31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST					1		4	33. LAST				_			4. BIRTH		
	NICOLAS	NICOLAS 35, NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST			36. M	IDDI F	<u> </u>	- 3	ITURBURUA								SPAIN		
	PRUDENCIA	4			-			V	^	MARI						5	PAIN	١	
TOR/	39, DISPOSITION DATE 10/01/2020	mm/dd/ccy	y 40. PL	OLD N	DISPOSITION	HOLY	CROS D. CC	SS CE	METE CA 94	RY 014				/					
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)					42.	SIGNATUR	RE OF EMBA	LMER	-	\J		7	EG)		ICENSE NUMBER MB9262		
	BU 44, NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT								46. SIGNA	TURE OF LOCAL							ATE mm/dd/ccyy		
	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT DUGGANS SERRA MORTUARY 45. LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR FD1098 TOMAS ARAGON, MD, DR. I									_	DITAL SE		28/20	20					
PLACE OF DEATH	TOT. PLACE OF DEATH 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE PRIVATE RESIDENCE-HOSPICE CARE 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE PRIVATE RESIDENCE-HOSPICE CARE 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 103. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 104. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 105. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 106. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 107. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 108. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 109. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITA											Other							
	101. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number, or location) SAN FRANCISCO 2321 34TH AVENUE										"	SAN FRANCISCO							
	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events discases, injuries, or complications that directly caused death, DO NOT onter terminal events as cardiac arrest, respiratory priest, or ventricular floritation witnout showing the eliology, DO NOT ABSPENANTE.								inal events such		Time Interval Onset and	Between Death		REPORTED 'ES	TO CORONER?				
OF DEATH	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A) RESPIRATORY ARREST (Final disease or production resulting									West of the Contract of the Co	5 MINS			REFERRAL NUMBER					
	Coronton resource in death) in in death) Sequentially, list									-	(BT)			PSY PERF	ORMED?				
	conditions, if any, leading to cause (c) ATHEROSCLEROTIC HEART DISEASE													AUTOPSY PERFORMED?					
	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events (D)										5 YRS L			YES X NO					
CAUSE	112. OTHER GIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE UNSPECIFIED											<u>`</u>	YES NO						
_			N.	796					100										
	113, WAS OPERATION NO	PERFORME	D FOR ANY	CONDITION IN	ITEM 107 OR 1	12? (If yes,	list type of	operation an	d date.)	-/					113A, IF	FEMALE,	PREGNANT NO	I IN LAST YEAR? UNK	
S N	114.1 CERTIFY THAT TO TO AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND	HE BEST OF N	MY KNOWLEDG ED FROM THE (E DEATH OCCURE		110000000000000000000000000000000000000		OF CERTIFIE		<u> </u>		V	A A	116. LICENSI		ľ			
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE. AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. Decedent Atlanded Since Decedent Last Sean Alva (A) mm/ddd/copy (B) mm/ddd/copy (B) mm/ddd/copy T18. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD PAUL MOSKOWITZ M.D.** **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE RICHARD P. **INT. TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING PHYSICIAN'S NAME,												G49392 09/28/2020						
CERT	09/22/2020 09/25/2020 42808 CHRISTY STREET SUITE 216, FREMONT, CA 94538																		
	MANNER OF DEATH	Natura Natura	EATH OCCURR	ident Horr	1, 0.41 4 10 10 1	Suicide	Pending Investiga		Could no determin	ibe 🦳	YES	NO [UNK	IZI INSOMI	Drift in		122	JOH (24110014)	
ONLY	123, PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, stc.)																		
CORONER'S USE ONLY	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in injury)																		
ONER	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and zip)																		
126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE mm/dd/copy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER																			
Name of the local division in the last division in	20. SIGNATURE OF	JUNUNER /	DEPOTY CC	MONER			['2		yy	.20.117	- (************************************	., 01 001							
ST	ATE A STRAR	В		C	D	E				0001004677	797*	#013#10W210		FAX AUTH	.#		CEN	SUS TRACT	
				AC.	1					2201007077									

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

This is to certify that the image reproduced hereupon is a true copy of the record on file in the San Francisco Department of Public Health as of the date issued.

DATE ISSUED

OCT 1 9 2020



Comás Aragón, MD, Dreil COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE

COUNTY

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the City and County Health Office